Microchip Technology - PIC16F1764-I/SL Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

arming event.
2: The source corresponding to a PWM module’s own LDx_trigger is reserved.
3: PIC16(L)F1768/9 only.
DS40001775C-page 284  2014-2017 Microchip Technology Inc.
PIC16(L)F1764/5/8/9
DS
REGISTER 27-6: COGxRSIM1: COGx RISING EVENT SOURCE INPUT MODE
REGISTER 1
R/W-0/0 R/W-0/0 R/W-0/0 R/W-0/0 R/W-0/0 R/W-0/0 R/W-0/0 R/W-0/0
RSIM15(1) RSIM14 RSIM13 RSIM12 RSIM11 RSIM10 RSIM9 RSIM8
bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit
u = Bit is unchanged x = Bit is unknown U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared -n/n = Value at POR and BOR/Value at all other Resets
bit 7 RSIM15: COGx Rising Event Input Source 15 Mode bit(1)
RIS15 = 1:
1 = DSM2 MD2_out output low-to-high transition will cause a rising event after rising event phase delay
0 = DSM2 MD2_out output high level will cause an immediate rising event
RIS15 = 0:
DSM2 MD2_out output has no effect on rising event.
bit 6 RSIM14: COGx Rising Event Input Source 14 Mode bit
RIS14 = 1:
1 = DSM1 MD1_out output low-to-high transition will cause a rising event after rising event phase delay
0 = DSM1 MD1_out output high level will cause an immediate rising event
RIS14 = 0:
DSM1 MD1_out output has no effect on rising event.
bit 7-6 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 5 RSIM13: COGx Rising Event Input Source 13 Mode bit
RIS13 = 1:
1 = CLC3 output low-to-high transition will cause a rising event after rising event phase delay
0 = CLC3 output high level will cause an immediate rising event
RIS13 = 0:
CLC3 output has no effect on rising event.
bit 4 RSIM12: COGx Rising Event Input Source 12 Mode bit
RIS12 = 1:
1 = CLC2 output low-to-high transition will cause a rising event after rising event phase delay
0 = CLC2 output high level will cause an immediate rising event
RIS12 = 0:
CLC2 output has no effect on rising event.
bit 3 RSIM11: COGx Rising Event Input Source 11 Mode bit
RIS11 = 1:
1 = CLC1 output low-to-high transition will cause a rising event after rising event phase delay
0 = CLC1 output high level will cause an immediate rising event
RIS11 = 0:
CLC1 output has no effect on rising event.
bit 2 RSIM10: COGx Rising Event Input Source 10 Mode bit
RIS10 = 1:
1 = PWM6 output low-to-high transition will cause a rising event after rising event phase delay
0 = PWM6 output high level will cause an immediate rising event
RIS10 = 0: